STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 21-033

UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Annual Major Storm Cost Reserve Fund Report 2020

Procedural Order Re: Deadline for Responses to Annual MSCRF Report

On March 3, 2021, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. (Unitil) filed its 2020 Major Storm Cost Reserve Fund (MSCRF) Report, pursuant to Order No. 25,351 (April 24, 2012), in the above-captioned docket. Unitil filed a corrected 2020 MSCRF Report on September 30, 2021. No further filings have been made in this docket.

The Department of Energy and any interested parties shall have until <u>December 28</u>, <u>2021</u> to file an objection to, or request for additional time to investigate, Unitil's 2020 MSCRF Report. If no further filings are received by this date, then the Commission may accept Unitil's 2020 MSCRF Report for informational purposes only and close this docket without further action.

So ordered, this twenty-fourth day of November, 2021.

Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer

Chairman

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 21-033

Printed: 11/24/2021

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov richard.t.chagnon@energy.nh.gov epler@unitil.com thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov